Recei ved: 11/04/2013

PSC No. 220 Electricity
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Initial Effective Date: NOVEMBER 19, 2013

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS SET FORTH BELOW
UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY

(PSC NO. 220 - Rule No. 56)

PSC No. 220

SC1
SCi1C
SC2ND

SC2D

SC3-Secondary
SC3-Primary
SC3-Subtransmission
SC3-Transmission
SC3A-Secondary
SC3A-Primary
SC3A-Subtransmission
SC3A-Transmission

Customers with the Following Allocations:

Replacement and Expansion Power
St. Lawrence Power

HLF

Economic Development Power
Power For Jobs

Preservation Power

Recharge New York Power

$/kWh
$0.00307
$0.00210
$0.00403

SIkW
$0.90
$1.05
$1.26
$1.03
$1.54
$0.98
$1.18
$1.14
$0.96

$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.10
$0.09
$0.09
$0.09

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 11/19/2013

Statement Type: ISAS
Statement No. 5
PAGE 1 OF 1

STATEMENT OF INCREMENTAL STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE (ISAS)
EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 19, 2013

Note: SC4, SC7 and SC 11/12 Customers are subject to the ISAS of their Parent Service Classification.
Customers with an Empire Zone Rider and Excelsion Jobs Program Allocations
are subject to the ISAS of their Parent Service Classification
*Rates shown above are exclusive of gross receipts taxes.

Issued by Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, NY

Cancell ed by Doc. Num 6 effective 07/01/2014



