Status: CANCELLED Received: 11/04/2013 Effective Date: 11/19/2013

Statement Type: ISAS

PSC No. 220 Electricity Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation

Statement No. 5 Initial Effective Date: NOVEMBER 19, 2013 PAGE 1 OF 1

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF INCREMENTAL STATE ASSESSMENT SURCHARGE (ISAS) **EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 19, 2013** APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS SET FORTH BELOW **UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY** (PSC NO. 220 - Rule No. 56)

PSC No. 220

	<u>\$/kWh</u>
SC1	\$0.00307
SC1C	\$0.00210
SC2ND	\$0.00403

	<u>\$/kW</u>
SC2D	\$0.90
SC3-Secondary	\$1.05
SC3-Primary	\$1.26
SC3-Subtransmission	\$1.03
SC3-Transmission	\$1.54
SC3A-Secondary	\$0.98
SC3A-Primary	\$1.18
SC3A-Subtransmission	\$1.14
SC3A-Transmission	\$0.96
Customers with the Following Allocations:	
Replacement and Expansion Power	\$0.04
St. Lawrence Power	\$0.04
HLF	\$0.04
Economic Development Power	\$0.10
Power For Jobs	\$0.09
Preservation Power	\$0.09
Recharge New York Power	\$0.09

Note: SC4, SC7 and SC 11/12 Customers are subject to the ISAS of their Parent Service Classification. Customers with an Empire Zone Rider and Excelsion Jobs Program Allocations are subject to the ISAS of their Parent Service Classification *Rates shown above are exclusive of gross receipts taxes.

Issued by Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, NY